

P Gioioso & Sons, Inc. 50 Sprague Street, Hyde Park, MA 02136							
Description		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost		
4.11	Police Details	\$250,000.00	Pass Through	X 1	\$	250,000.00	
5.2.3a	Hay Bales/Straw Wattles	\$30.00	LF	X 3200	\$	96,000.00	
5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$1,500.00	EA	X 20	\$	30,000.00	
5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$0.01	CY	X 500	\$	5.00	
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$0.01	CY	500	\$	5.00	
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type C)	\$0.01	CY	210	\$	2.10	
5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-Base Course	\$50.00	CY	X 850	\$	42,500.00	
5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$50.00	CY	X 450	\$	22,500.00	
5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$225.00	TON	X 1000	\$	225,000.00	
5.8.5d	Pavement Replacement - Top Course	\$175.00	TON	X 2500	\$	437,500.00	
6.1.9b	12" CLDI Pipe	\$350.00	LF	X 50	\$	17,500.00	
6.1.9c	8" CLDI Pipe	\$450.00	LF	X 130	\$	58,500.00	
6.1.9d	6" CLDI Pipe	\$300.00	LF	X 40	\$	12,000.00	
6.1.9e	4" CLDI Pipe	\$285.00	LF	X 30	\$	8,550.00	
6.1.9f	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes	\$15.00	LF	X 100	\$	1,500.00	
6.1.9g	Cap Main, All Sizes	\$4,990.00	EA	X 1	\$	4,990.00	
6.1.9h	16" CLDI Pipe	\$450.00	LF	X 5600	\$	2,520,000.00	
6.3.5a	12" Valves and Boxes	\$4,000.00	EA	X 1	\$	4,000.00	
6.3.5b	8" Valves and Boxes	\$3,000.00	EA	X 5	\$	15,000.00	
6.3.5c	6" Valves and Boxes	\$2,000.00	EA	X 12	\$	24,000.00	
6.3.5h	16" Valves and Boxes	\$10,000.00	EA	X 13	\$	130,000.00	
6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$10,000.00	EA	X 12	\$	120,000.00	
6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$1,500.00	EA	X 5	\$	7,500.00	
6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral (property line)	\$4,000.00	EA	X 50	\$	200,000.00	
6.7.6b	Renew Water Service Lateral (inside house)	\$4,000.00	EA	X 10	\$	40,000.00	
6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakages Tests & Chlorination	\$50,000.00	LS	X 1	\$	50,000.00	
6.9.3a	Temporary Water Service	\$625,000.00	LS	X 1	\$	625,000.00	
6.10.1a	Restoration of Lawn Sprinkler System	\$500.00	EA	X 11	\$	5,500.00	
7.5.5b	Drainage Sturcure Rebuilt	\$350.00	VF	X 20	\$	7,000.00	
7.5.5i	Frame & Grate Removed & Reset	\$750.00	EA	X 5	\$	3,750.00	
8.1.10c	Concrete Cradle or Envelope	\$250.00	CY	X 10	\$	2,500.00	
9.1.19b	Bitumen for Tack Coat	\$12.00	GAL	X 2200	\$	26,400.00	
9.1.19c	Casting Adjustment - Large	\$750.00	EA	X 30	\$	22,500.00	
9.1.19d	Casting Adjustment - Small	\$450.00	EA	X 50	\$	22,500.00	
9.9.3a	Cold Planing (Milling)	\$12.00	SY	X 20000	\$	240,000.00	
9.10.3d	Curb Removed and Stacked and Reset	\$150.00	LF	X 300	\$	45,000.00	
9.11.3d	Bituminous Concrete Walk Surface	\$500.00	TON	X 40	\$	20,000.00	
9.11.3f	Bituminous Driveway Apron	\$500.00	TON	X 150	\$	75,000.00	
9.13.3c	Guard Railes Removed and Reset	\$50.00	LF	X 400	\$	20,000.00	
9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 4" Width	\$3.00	LF	X 20500	\$	61,500.00	
9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$20.00	LF	X 30	\$	600.00	
9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$40.00	LF	X 300	\$	12,000.00	
9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$0.01	TON	X 500	\$	5.00	
9.22.2a	Reconstruction of Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$25.00	LF	X 700	\$	17,500.00	
11.6.10c	Loam Spread & Compacted	\$200.00	CY	X 150	\$	30,000.00	
11.6.10d	Seed	\$15.00	SY	X 250	\$	3,750.00	
					\$	-	
A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of Base Bid Items)					\$	5,557,557.10
D	Prompt Payment Discount						___%/___ Days

Joseph P Cardillo and Son, Inc.
 1 Melvin St, Suite C
 Wakefield, MA 01880

Description		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost
4.11	Police Details	\$250,000.00	Pass Through	X 1	\$ 250,000.00
5.2.3a	Hay Bales/Straw Wattles	\$15.00	LF	X 3200	\$ 48,000.00
5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$500.00	EA	X 20	\$ 10,000.00
5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$0.01	CY	X 500	\$ 5.00
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$0.01	CY	500	\$ 5.00
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type C)	\$0.01	CY	210	\$ 2.10
5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-Base Course	\$50.00	CY	X 850	\$ 42,500.00
5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$50.00	CY	X 450	\$ 22,500.00
5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$175.00	TON	X 1000	\$ 175,000.00
5.8.5d	Pavement Replacement - Top Course	\$105.00	TON	X 2500	\$ 262,500.00
6.1.9b	12" CLDI Pipe	\$200.00	LF	X 50	\$ 10,000.00
6.1.9c	8" CLDI Pipe	\$300.00	LF	X 130	\$ 39,000.00
6.1.9d	6" CLDI Pipe	\$300.00	LF	X 40	\$ 12,000.00
6.1.9e	4" CLDI Pipe	\$100.00	LF	X 30	\$ 3,000.00
6.1.9f	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes	\$100.00	LF	X 100	\$ 10,000.00
6.1.9g	Cap Main, All Sizes	\$1,000.00	EA	X 1	\$ 1,000.00
6.1.9h	16" CLDI Pipe	\$200.00	LF	X 5600	\$ 1,120,000.00
6.3.5a	12" Valves and Boxes	\$12,000.00	EA	X 1	\$ 12,000.00
6.3.5b	8" Valves and Boxes	\$12,000.00	EA	X 5	\$ 60,000.00
6.3.5c	6" Valves and Boxes	\$3,000.00	EA	X 12	\$ 36,000.00
6.3.5h	16" Valves and Boxes	\$12,000.00	EA	X 13	\$ 156,000.00
6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$7,000.00	EA	X 12	\$ 84,000.00
6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$1,000.00	EA	X 5	\$ 5,000.00
6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral (property line)	\$5,500.00	EA	X 50	\$ 275,000.00
6.7.6b	Renew Water Service Lateral (inside house)	\$2,500.00	EA	X 10	\$ 25,000.00
6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakages Tests & Chlorination	\$50,000.00	LS	X 1	\$ 50,000.00
6.9.3a	Temporary Water Service	\$300,000.00	LS	X 1	\$ 300,000.00
6.10.1a	Restoration of Lawn Sprinkler System	\$500.00	EA	X 11	\$ 5,500.00
7.5.5b	Drainage Sturcuture Rebuilt	\$300.00	VF	X 20	\$ 6,000.00
7.5.5i	Frame & Grate Removed & Reset	\$500.00	EA	X 5	\$ 2,500.00
8.1.10c	Concrete Cradle or Envelope	\$0.01	CY	X 10	\$ 0.10
9.1.19b	Bitumen for Tack Coat	\$0.01	GAL	X 2200	\$ 22.00
9.1.19c	Casting Adjustment - Large	\$0.01	EA	X 30	\$ 0.30
9.1.19d	Casting Adjustment - Small	\$0.01	EA	X 50	\$ 0.50
9.9.3a	Cold Planing (Milling)	\$3.75	SY	X 20000	\$ 75,000.00
9.10.3d	Curb Removed and Stacked and Reset	\$50.00	LF	X 300	\$ 15,000.00
9.11.3d	Bituminous Concrete Walk Surface	\$250.00	TON	X 40	\$ 10,000.00
9.11.3f	Bituminous Driveway Apron	\$200.00	TON	X 150	\$ 30,000.00
9.13.3c	Guard Railes Removed and Reset	\$40.00	LF	X 400	\$ 16,000.00
9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 4" Width	\$1.00	LF	X 20500	\$ 20,500.00
9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$4.00	LF	X 30	\$ 120.00
9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$4.00	LF	X 300	\$ 1,200.00
9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$200.00	TON	X 500	\$ 100,000.00
9.22.2a	Reconstruction of Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$10.00	LF	X 700	\$ 7,000.00
11.6.10c	Loam Spread & Compacted	\$150.00	CY	X 150	\$ 22,500.00
11.6.10d	Seed	\$20.00	SY	X 250	\$ 5,000.00
					\$ -
A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of Base Bid Items)				\$ 3,324,855.00
D	Prompt Payment Discount				___%/___ Days

Aqualine Utility 1283 Washington Street, Weymouth, MA 02189					
Description		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost
4.11	Police Details	\$250,000.00	Pass Through	X 1	\$ 250,000.00
5.2.3a	Hay Bales/Straw Wattles	\$5.00	LF	X 3200	\$ 16,000.00
5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$150.00	EA	X 20	\$ 3,000.00
5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$5.00	CY	X 500	\$ 2,500.00
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$1.00	CY	500	\$ 500.00
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type C)	\$1.00	CY	210	\$ 210.00
5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-Base Course	\$1.00	CY	X 850	\$ 850.00
5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$1.00	CY	X 450	\$ 450.00
5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$125.00	TON	X 1000	\$ 125,000.00
5.8.5d	Pavement Replacement - Top Course	\$101.75	TON	X 2500	\$ 254,375.00
6.1.9b	12" CLDI Pipe	\$150.00	LF	X 50	\$ 7,500.00
6.1.9c	8" CLDI Pipe	\$125.00	LF	X 130	\$ 16,250.00
6.1.9d	6" CLDI Pipe	\$110.00	LF	X 40	\$ 4,400.00
6.1.9e	4" CLDI Pipe	\$110.00	LF	X 30	\$ 3,300.00
6.1.9f	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes	\$5.00	LF	X 100	\$ 500.00
6.1.9g	Cap Main, All Sizes	\$500.00	EA	X 1	\$ 500.00
6.1.9h	16" CLDI Pipe	\$350.00	LF	X 5600	\$ 1,960,000.00
6.3.5a	12" Valves and Boxes	\$6,500.00	EA	X 1	\$ 6,500.00
6.3.5b	8" Valves and Boxes	\$5,500.00	EA	X 5	\$ 27,500.00
6.3.5c	6" Valves and Boxes	\$4,500.00	EA	X 12	\$ 54,000.00
6.3.5h	16" Valves and Boxes	\$8,000.00	EA	X 13	\$ 104,000.00
6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$7,500.00	EA	X 12	\$ 90,000.00
6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$500.00	EA	X 5	\$ 2,500.00
6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral (property line)	\$3,500.00	EA	X 50	\$ 175,000.00
6.7.6b	Renew Water Service Lateral (inside house)	\$1,500.00	EA	X 10	\$ 15,000.00
6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakages Tests & Chlorination	\$5,000.00	LS	X 1	\$ 5,000.00
6.9.3a	Temporary Water Service	\$300,000.00	LS	X 1	\$ 300,000.00
6.10.1a	Restoration of Lawn Sprinkler System	\$250.00	EA	X 11	\$ 2,750.00
7.5.5b	Drainage Sturcuture Rebuilt	\$200.00	VF	X 20	\$ 4,000.00
7.5.5i	Frame & Grate Removed & Reset	\$500.00	EA	X 5	\$ 2,500.00
8.1.10c	Concrete Cradle or Envelope	\$50.00	CY	X 10	\$ 500.00
9.1.19b	Bitumen for Tack Coat	\$3.00	GAL	X 2200	\$ 6,600.00
9.1.19c	Casting Adjustment - Large	\$500.00	EA	X 30	\$ 15,000.00
9.1.19d	Casting Adjustment - Small	\$350.00	EA	X 50	\$ 17,500.00
9.9.3a	Cold Planing (Milling)	\$3.98	SY	X 20000	\$ 79,600.00
9.10.3d	Curb Removed and Stacked and Reset	\$35.00	LF	X 300	\$ 10,500.00
9.11.3d	Bituminous Concrete Walk Surface	\$155.00	TON	X 40	\$ 6,200.00
9.11.3f	Bituminous Driveway Apron	\$155.00	TON	X 150	\$ 23,250.00
9.13.3c	Guard Railes Removed and Reset	\$35.00	LF	X 400	\$ 14,000.00
9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 4" Width	\$0.45	LF	X 20500	\$ 9,225.00
9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$2.85	LF	X 30	\$ 85.50
9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$5.50	LF	X 300	\$ 1,650.00
9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$100.00	TON	X 500	\$ 50,000.00
9.22.2a	Reconstruction of Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$5.50	LF	X 700	\$ 3,850.00
11.6.10c	Loam Spread & Compacted	\$15.00	CY	X 150	\$ 2,250.00
11.6.10d	Seed	\$2.00	SY	X 250	\$ 500.00
					\$ -
A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of Base Bid Items)				\$ 3,674,795.50
D	Prompt Payment Discount				___%/___ Days

CJP & Sons Construction Co. Inc.
 1420 Main Street,
 Millis, MA 02054

Description		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost
4.11	Police Details	\$250,000.00	Pass Through	X 1	\$ 250,000.00
5.2.3a	Hay Bales/Straw Wattles	\$10.00	LF	X 3200	\$ 32,000.00
5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$750.00	EA	X 20	\$ 15,000.00
5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$100.00	CY	X 500	\$ 50,000.00
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$0.01	CY	500	\$ 5.00
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type C)	\$0.01	CY	210	\$ 2.10
5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-Base Course	\$0.01	CY	X 850	\$ 8.50
5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$0.01	CY	X 450	\$ 4.50
5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$170.00	TON	X 1000	\$ 170,000.00
5.8.5d	Pavement Replacement - Top Course	\$105.00	TON	X 2500	\$ 262,500.00
6.1.9b	12" CLDI Pipe	\$200.00	LF	X 50	\$ 10,000.00
6.1.9c	8" CLDI Pipe	\$200.00	LF	X 130	\$ 26,000.00
6.1.9d	6" CLDI Pipe	\$150.00	LF	X 40	\$ 6,000.00
6.1.9e	4" CLDI Pipe	\$100.00	LF	X 30	\$ 3,000.00
6.1.9f	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes	\$75.00	LF	X 100	\$ 7,500.00
6.1.9g	Cap Main, All Sizes	\$1,000.00	EA	X 1	\$ 1,000.00
6.1.9h	16" CLDI Pipe	\$250.00	LF	X 5600	\$ 1,400,000.00
6.3.5a	12" Valves and Boxes	\$4,000.00	EA	X 1	\$ 4,000.00
6.3.5b	8" Valves and Boxes	\$2,500.00	EA	X 5	\$ 12,500.00
6.3.5c	6" Valves and Boxes	\$1,500.00	EA	X 12	\$ 18,000.00
6.3.5h	16" Valves and Boxes	\$11,000.00	EA	X 13	\$ 143,000.00
6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$7,000.00	EA	X 12	\$ 84,000.00
6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$500.00	EA	X 5	\$ 2,500.00
6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral (property line)	\$3,000.00	EA	X 50	\$ 150,000.00
6.7.6b	Renew Water Service Lateral (inside house)	\$6,000.00	EA	X 10	\$ 60,000.00
6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakages Tests & Chlorination	\$2,500.00	LS	X 1	\$ 2,500.00
6.9.3a	Temporary Water Service	\$285,000.00	LS	X 1	\$ 285,000.00
6.10.1a	Restoration of Lawn Sprinkler System	\$300.00	EA	X 11	\$ 3,300.00
7.5.5b	Drainage Sturcuture Rebuilt	\$300.00	VF	X 20	\$ 6,000.00
7.5.5i	Frame & Grate Removed & Reset	\$200.00	EA	X 5	\$ 1,000.00
8.1.10c	Concrete Cradle or Envelope	\$100.00	CY	X 10	\$ 1,000.00
9.1.19b	Bitumen for Tack Coat	\$4.00	GAL	X 2200	\$ 8,800.00
9.1.19c	Casting Adjustment - Large	\$400.00	EA	X 30	\$ 12,000.00
9.1.19d	Casting Adjustment - Small	\$100.00	EA	X 50	\$ 5,000.00
9.9.3a	Cold Planing (Milling)	\$4.50	SY	X 20000	\$ 90,000.00
9.10.3d	Curb Removed and Stacked and Reset	\$50.00	LF	X 300	\$ 15,000.00
9.11.3d	Bituminous Concrete Walk Surface	\$200.00	TON	X 40	\$ 8,000.00
9.11.3f	Bituminous Driveway Apron	\$150.00	TON	X 150	\$ 22,500.00
9.13.3c	Guard Railes Removed and Reset	\$40.00	LF	X 400	\$ 16,000.00
9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 4" Width	\$1.00	LF	X 20500	\$ 20,500.00
9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$10.00	LF	X 30	\$ 300.00
9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$20.00	LF	X 300	\$ 6,000.00
9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$180.00	TON	X 500	\$ 90,000.00
9.22.2a	Reconstruction of Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$15.00	LF	X 700	\$ 10,500.00
11.6.10c	Loam Spread & Compacted	\$0.01	CY	X 150	\$ 1.50
11.6.10d	Seeding	\$10.00	SY	X 250	\$ 2,500.00
					\$ -
A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of Base Bid Items)				\$ 3,312,921.60
D	Prompt Payment Discount				___%/___ Days

Revoli Construction Co., Inc 90 Earls Way, Franklin, MA 02038						
Description		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost	
4.11	Police Details	\$250,000.00	Pass Through	X 1	\$ 250,000.00	
5.2.3a	Hay Bales/Straw Wattles	\$15.00	LF	X 3200	\$ 48,000.00	
5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$0.01	EA	X 20	\$ 0.20	
5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$0.01	CY	X 500	\$ 5.00	
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$0.01	CY	500	\$ 5.00	
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type C)	\$0.01	CY	210	\$ 2.10	
5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-Base Course	\$0.01	CY	X 850	\$ 8.50	
5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$0.01	CY	X 450	\$ 4.50	
5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$0.01	TON	X 1000	\$ 10.00	
5.8.5d	Pavement Replacement - Top Course	\$60.00	TON	X 2500	\$ 150,000.00	
6.1.9b	12" CLDI Pipe	\$100.00	LF	X 50	\$ 5,000.00	
6.1.9c	8" CLDI Pipe	\$85.00	LF	X 130	\$ 11,050.00	
6.1.9d	6" CLDI Pipe	\$70.00	LF	X 40	\$ 2,800.00	
6.1.9e	4" CLDI Pipe	\$50.00	LF	X 30	\$ 1,500.00	
6.1.9f	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes	\$0.01	LF	X 100	\$ 1.00	
6.1.9g	Cap Main, All Sizes	\$3,500.00	EA	X 1	\$ 3,500.00	
6.1.9h	16" CLDI Pipe	\$335.00	LF	X 5600	\$ 1,876,000.00	
6.3.5a	12" Valves and Boxes	\$4,500.00	EA	X 1	\$ 4,500.00	
6.3.5b	8" Valves and Boxes	\$3,000.00	EA	X 5	\$ 15,000.00	
6.3.5c	6" Valves and Boxes	\$2,500.00	EA	X 12	\$ 30,000.00	
6.3.5h	16" Valves and Boxes	\$4,750.00	EA	X 13	\$ 61,750.00	
6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$4,750.00	EA	X 12	\$ 57,000.00	
6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$0.01	EA	X 5	\$ 0.05	
6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral (property line)	\$2,500.00	EA	X 50	\$ 125,000.00	
6.7.6b	Renew Water Service Lateral (inside house)	\$1,500.00	EA	X 10	\$ 15,000.00	
6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakages Tests & Chlorination	\$95,000.00	LS	X 1	\$ 95,000.00	
6.9.3a	Temporary Water Service	\$175,000.00	LS	X 1	\$ 175,000.00	
6.10.1a	Restoration of Lawn Sprinkler System	\$0.01	EA	X 11	\$ 0.11	
7.5.5b	Drainage Sturcuture Rebuilt	\$0.01	VF	X 20	\$ 0.20	
7.5.5i	Frame & Grate Removed & Reset	\$375.00	EA	X 5	\$ 1,875.00	
8.1.10c	Concrete Cradle or Envelope	\$0.01	CY	X 10	\$ 0.10	
9.1.19b	Bitumen for Tack Coat	\$0.01	GAL	X 2200	\$ 22.00	
9.1.19c	Casting Adjustment - Large	\$300.00	EA	X 30	\$ 9,000.00	
9.1.19d	Casting Adjustment - Small	\$50.00	EA	X 50	\$ 2,500.00	
9.9.3a	Cold Planing (Milling)	\$0.01	SY	X 20000	\$ 200.00	
9.10.3d	Curb Removed and Stacked and Reset	\$35.00	LF	X 300	\$ 10,500.00	
9.11.3d	Bituminous Concrete Walk Surface	\$200.00	TON	X 40	\$ 8,000.00	
9.11.3f	Bituminous Driveway Apron	\$200.00	TON	X 150	\$ 30,000.00	
9.13.3c	Guard Railes Removed and Reset	\$40.00	LF	X 400	\$ 16,000.00	
9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 4" Width	\$2.75	LF	X 20500	\$ 56,375.00	
9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$3.00	LF	X 30	\$ 90.00	
9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$4.00	LF	X 300	\$ 1,200.00	
9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$0.01	TON	X 500	\$ 5.00	
9.22.2a	Reconstruction of Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$15.00	LF	X 700	\$ 10,500.00	
11.6.10c	Loam Spread & Compacted	\$0.01	CY	X 150	\$ 1.50	
11.6.10d	seeding	\$15.00	SY	X 250	\$ 3,750.00	
					\$ -	
A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of Base Bid Items)				\$ 3,076,155.26	
D	Prompt Payment Discount				___%/___ Days	

N Granese and Sons,
 59 Jefferson Ave
 Salem, MA 01970

Description		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost
4.11	Police Details	\$250,000.00	Pass Through	X 1	\$ 250,000.00
5.2.3a	Hay Bales/Straw Wattles	\$5.00	LF	X 3200	\$ 16,000.00
5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$0.01	EA	X 20	\$ 0.20
5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$0.01	CY	X 500	\$ 5.00
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$0.01	CY	500	\$ 5.00
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type C)	\$0.01	CY	210	\$ 2.10
5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-Base Course	\$0.01	CY	X 850	\$ 8.50
5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$0.01	CY	X 450	\$ 4.50
5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$125.00	TON	X 1000	\$ 125,000.00
5.8.5d	Pavement Replacement - Top Course	\$100.00	TON	X 2500	\$ 250,000.00
6.1.9b	12" CLDI Pipe	\$100.00	LF	X 50	\$ 5,000.00
6.1.9c	8" CLDI Pipe	\$80.00	LF	X 130	\$ 10,400.00
6.1.9d	6" CLDI Pipe	\$50.00	LF	X 40	\$ 2,000.00
6.1.9e	4" CLDI Pipe	\$60.00	LF	X 30	\$ 1,800.00
6.1.9f	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes	\$65.00	LF	X 100	\$ 6,500.00
6.1.9g	Cap Main, All Sizes	\$1,000.00	EA	X 1	\$ 1,000.00
6.1.9h	16" CLDI Pipe	\$267.00	LF	X 5600	\$ 1,495,200.00
6.3.5a	12" Valves and Boxes	\$12,000.00	EA	X 1	\$ 12,000.00
6.3.5b	8" Valves and Boxes	\$11,000.00	EA	X 5	\$ 55,000.00
6.3.5c	6" Valves and Boxes	\$7,500.00	EA	X 12	\$ 90,000.00
6.3.5h	16" Valves and Boxes	\$12,000.00	EA	X 13	\$ 156,000.00
6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$9,000.00	EA	X 12	\$ 108,000.00
6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$250.00	EA	X 5	\$ 1,250.00
6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral (property line)	\$3,800.00	EA	X 50	\$ 190,000.00
6.7.6b	Renew Water Service Lateral (inside house)	\$9,000.00	EA	X 10	\$ 90,000.00
6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakages Tests & Chlorination	\$20,000.00	LS	X 1	\$ 20,000.00
6.9.3a	Temporary Water Service	\$300,000.00	LS	X 1	\$ 300,000.00
6.10.1a	Restoration of Lawn Sprinkler System	\$250.00	EA	X 11	\$ 2,750.00
7.5.5b	Drainage Sturcuture Rebuilt	\$400.00	VF	X 20	\$ 8,000.00
7.5.5i	Frame & Grate Removed & Reset	\$650.00	EA	X 5	\$ 3,250.00
8.1.10c	Concrete Cradle or Envelope	\$0.01	CY	X 10	\$ 0.10
9.1.19b	Bitumen for Tack Coat	\$7.00	GAL	X 2200	\$ 15,400.00
9.1.19c	Casting Adjustment - Large	\$500.00	EA	X 30	\$ 15,000.00
9.1.19d	Casting Adjustment - Small	\$250.00	EA	X 50	\$ 12,500.00
9.9.3a	Cold Planing (Milling)	\$4.00	SY	X 20000	\$ 80,000.00
9.10.3d	Curb Removed and Stacked and Reset	\$40.00	LF	X 300	\$ 12,000.00
9.11.3d	Bituminous Concrete Walk Surface	\$205.00	TON	X 40	\$ 8,200.00
9.11.3f	Bituminous Driveway Apron	\$205.00	TON	X 150	\$ 30,750.00
9.13.3c	Guard Railes Removed and Reset	\$40.00	LF	X 400	\$ 16,000.00
9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 4" Width	\$1.00	LF	X 20500	\$ 20,500.00
9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$10.00	LF	X 30	\$ 300.00
9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$15.00	LF	X 300	\$ 4,500.00
9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$230.00	TON	X 500	\$ 115,000.00
9.22.2a	Reconstruction of Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$10.00	LF	X 700	\$ 7,000.00
11.6.10c	Loam Spread & Compacted	\$5.00	CY	X 150	\$ 750.00
11.6.10d	Seeind	\$1.00	SY	X 250	\$ 250.00
					\$ -
A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of Base Bid Items)				\$ 3,537,325.40
D	Prompt Payment Discount				___%/___ Days

KJS LLC 14 Renmar Ave, Walpole, MA 02081						
Description		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost	
4.11	Police Details	\$250,000.00	Pass Through	X 1	\$	250,000.00
5.2.3a	Hay Bales/Straw Wattles	\$8.00	LF	X 3200	\$	25,600.00
5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$500.00	EA	X 20	\$	10,000.00
5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$225.00	CY	X 500	\$	112,500.00
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$0.01	CY	500	\$	5.00
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type C)	\$0.01	CY	210	\$	2.10
5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-Base Course	\$0.01	CY	X 850	\$	8.50
5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$0.01	CY	X 450	\$	4.50
5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$200.00	TON	X 1000	\$	200,000.00
5.8.5d	Pavement Replacement - Top Course	\$117.00	TON	X 2500	\$	292,500.00
6.1.9b	12" CLDI Pipe	\$88.00	LF	X 50	\$	4,400.00
6.1.9c	8" CLDI Pipe	\$58.00	LF	X 130	\$	7,540.00
6.1.9d	6" CLDI Pipe	\$45.00	LF	X 40	\$	1,800.00
6.1.9e	4" CLDI Pipe	\$55.00	LF	X 30	\$	1,650.00
6.1.9f	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes	\$69.00	LF	X 100	\$	6,900.00
6.1.9g	Cap Main, All Sizes	\$1,000.00	EA	X 1	\$	1,000.00
6.1.9h	16" CLDI Pipe	\$226.00	LF	X 5600	\$	1,265,600.00
6.3.5a	12" Valves and Boxes	\$5,750.00	EA	X 1	\$	5,750.00
6.3.5b	8" Valves and Boxes	\$4,250.00	EA	X 5	\$	21,250.00
6.3.5c	6" Valves and Boxes	\$3,650.00	EA	X 12	\$	43,800.00
6.3.5h	16" Valves and Boxes	\$8,000.00	EA	X 13	\$	104,000.00
6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$8,500.00	EA	X 12	\$	102,000.00
6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$0.01	EA	X 5	\$	0.05
6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral (property line)	\$5,200.00	EA	X 50	\$	260,000.00
6.7.6b	Renew Water Service Lateral (inside house)	\$0.01	EA	X 10	\$	0.10
6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakages Tests & Chlorination	\$1,000.00	LS	X 1	\$	1,000.00
6.9.3a	Temporary Water Service	\$350,000.00	LS	X 1	\$	350,000.00
6.10.1a	Restoration of Lawn Sprinkler System	\$400.00	EA	X 11	\$	4,400.00
7.5.5b	Drainage Sturcuture Rebuilt	\$500.00	VF	X 20	\$	10,000.00
7.5.5i	Frame & Grate Removed & Reset	\$700.00	EA	X 5	\$	3,500.00
8.1.10c	Concrete Cradle or Envelope	\$0.01	CY	X 10	\$	0.10
9.1.19b	Bitumen for Tack Coat	\$0.01	GAL	X 2200	\$	22.00
9.1.19c	Casting Adjustment - Large	\$350.00	EA	X 30	\$	10,500.00
9.1.19d	Casting Adjustment - Small	\$250.00	EA	X 50	\$	12,500.00
9.9.3a	Cold Planing (Milling)	\$4.50	SY	X 20000	\$	90,000.00
9.10.3d	Curb Removed and Stacked and Reset	\$30.00	LF	X 300	\$	9,000.00
9.11.3d	Bituminous Concrete Walk Surface	\$200.00	TON	X 40	\$	8,000.00
9.11.3f	Bituminous Driveway Apron	\$200.00	TON	X 150	\$	30,000.00
9.13.3c	Guard Railes Removed and Reset	\$50.00	LF	X 400	\$	20,000.00
9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 4" Width	\$0.50	LF	X 20500	\$	10,250.00
9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$5.00	LF	X 30	\$	150.00
9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$7.00	LF	X 300	\$	2,100.00
9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$200.00	TON	X 500	\$	100,000.00
9.22.2a	Reconstruction of Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$8.00	LF	X 700	\$	5,600.00
11.6.10c	Loam Spread & Compacted	\$0.01	CY	X 150	\$	1.50
11.6.10d	Seeind	\$0.01	SY	X 250	\$	2.50
					\$	-
A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of Base Bid Items)				\$	3,383,336.35
D	Prompt Payment Discount					___%/___ Days

Fed Corp 1039 Eat Street Dedham, MA 02026							
Description		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost		
4.11	Police Details	\$250,000.00	Pass Through	X 1	\$	250,000.00	
5.2.3a	Hay Bales/Straw Wattles	\$15.00	LF	X 3200	\$	48,000.00	
5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$0.01	EA	X 20	\$	0.20	
5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$0.01	CY	X 500	\$	5.00	
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$30.00	CY	500	\$	15,000.00	
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type C)	\$30.00	CY	210	\$	6,300.00	
5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-Base Course	\$35.00	CY	X 850	\$	29,750.00	
5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$35.00	CY	X 450	\$	15,750.00	
5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$200.00	TON	X 1000	\$	200,000.00	
5.8.5d	Pavement Replacement - Top Course	\$125.00	TON	X 2500	\$	312,500.00	
6.1.9b	12" CLDI Pipe	\$300.00	LF	X 50	\$	15,000.00	
6.1.9c	8" CLDI Pipe	\$250.00	LF	X 130	\$	32,500.00	
6.1.9d	6" CLDI Pipe	\$250.00	LF	X 40	\$	10,000.00	
6.1.9e	4" CLDI Pipe	\$250.00	LF	X 30	\$	7,500.00	
6.1.9f	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes	\$0.01	LF	X 100	\$	1.00	
6.1.9g	Cap Main, All Sizes	\$1,000.00	EA	X 1	\$	1,000.00	
6.1.9h	16" CLDI Pipe	\$275.00	LF	X 5600	\$	1,540,000.00	
6.3.5a	12" Valves and Boxes	\$8,000.00	EA	X 1	\$	8,000.00	
6.3.5b	8" Valves and Boxes	\$7,000.00	EA	X 5	\$	35,000.00	
6.3.5c	6" Valves and Boxes	\$6,000.00	EA	X 12	\$	72,000.00	
6.3.5h	16" Valves and Boxes	\$12,000.00	EA	X 13	\$	156,000.00	
6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$10,000.00	EA	X 12	\$	120,000.00	
6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$1,000.00	EA	X 5	\$	5,000.00	
6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral (property line)	\$4,000.00	EA	X 50	\$	200,000.00	
6.7.6b	Renew Water Service Lateral (inside house)	\$12,000.00	EA	X 10	\$	120,000.00	
6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakages Tests & Chlorination	\$10,000.00	LS	X 1	\$	10,000.00	
6.9.3a	Temporary Water Service	\$200,000.00	LS	X 1	\$	200,000.00	
6.10.1a	Restoration of Lawn Sprinkler System	\$0.01	EA	X 11	\$	0.11	
7.5.5b	Drainage Sturcuture Rebuilt	\$200.00	VF	X 20	\$	4,000.00	
7.5.5i	Frame & Grate Removed & Reset	\$500.00	EA	X 5	\$	2,500.00	
8.1.10c	Concrete Cradle or Envelope	\$200.00	CY	X 10	\$	2,000.00	
9.1.19b	Bitumen for Tack Coat	\$9.00	GAL	X 2200	\$	19,800.00	
9.1.19c	Casting Adjustment - Large	\$0.01	EA	X 30	\$	0.30	
9.1.19d	Casting Adjustment - Small	\$0.01	EA	X 50	\$	0.50	
9.9.3a	Cold Planing (Milling)	\$7.00	SY	X 20000	\$	140,000.00	
9.10.3d	Curb Removed and Stacked and Reset	\$40.00	LF	X 300	\$	12,000.00	
9.11.3d	Bituminous Concrete Walk Surface	\$250.00	TON	X 40	\$	10,000.00	
9.11.3f	Bituminous Driveway Apron	\$250.00	TON	X 150	\$	37,500.00	
9.13.3c	Guard Railes Removed and Reset	\$0.01	LF	X 400	\$	4.00	
9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 4" Width	\$2.00	LF	X 20500	\$	41,000.00	
9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$5.00	LF	X 30	\$	150.00	
9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$10.00	LF	X 300	\$	3,000.00	
9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$2.00	TON	X 500	\$	1,000.00	
9.22.2a	Reconstruction of Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$8.00	LF	X 700	\$	5,600.00	
11.6.10c	Loam Spread & Compacted	\$0.01	CY	X 150	\$	1.50	
11.6.10d	Seeind	\$0.01	SY	X 250	\$	2.50	
					\$	-	
A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of Base Bid Items)					\$	3,687,865.11
D	Prompt Payment Discount						___%/___ Days